



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3Z59-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/27 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214337236 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON OPS MAINT - DRAINAGE REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$471,756.85	100.00%
2	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$598,685.00	126.91%
3	EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$719,109.15	152.43%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$882,970.00	187.17%
5	PRESLIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,501,875.00	318.36%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3Z59-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/27 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214337236 (*)
Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON OPS MAINT - DRAINAGE REPAIR

The Improvements under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of repair of drainage structures and replacement of damaged pipe, inlet caps, manhole covers, grates and frames. In addition, work may include replacement of mitered ends, desilting, sealing of pipes, pavement removal, sodding, sidewalk, curb and gutter and asphalt placement. The purpose of this work is to repair identified drainage failures on various State Roads throughout Walton, Holmes & a portion of Washington Counties. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the bid items listed.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of \$425,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		50.000 CY	48.50000	2,425.00	50.00000	2,500.00	96.12000	4,806.00
0010 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		500.000 LF	3.00000	1,500.00	12.00000	6,000.00	3.28000	1,640.00
0015 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		100.000 LF	13.50000	1,350.00	15.00000	1,500.00	40.44000	4,044.00
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		100.000 SY	18.00000	1,800.00	48.00000	4,800.00	38.74000	3,874.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0025 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		100.000 CY	10.50000	1,050.00	48.00000	4,800.00	40.14000	4,014.00
0030 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		40.000 CY	20.00000	800.00	35.00000	1,400.00	63.62000	2,544.80
0035 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		100.000 CY	275.00000	27,500.00	400.00000	40,000.00	396.55000	39,655.00
0040 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		20.000 SY	28.70000	574.00	80.00000	1,600.00	133.18000	2,663.60
0045 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		10.000 TN	325.00000	3,250.00	500.00000	5,000.00	763.47000	7,634.70
0050 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		15.000 TN	485.00000	7,275.00	400.00000	6,000.00	420.30000	6,304.50
0055 0400 2 1 CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS		10.000 CY	1,890.00000	18,900.00	1,280.00000	12,800.00	3,366.00000	33,660.00
0060 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 CF	141.00000	1,410.00	425.00000	4,250.00	196.35000	1,963.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0065 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		5.000 CF	185.00000	925.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	632.58000	3,162.90
0070 0425 1501 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, <10'		1.000 EA	6,850.00000	6,850.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,984.72000	7,984.72
0075 0425 1502 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, >10'		1.000 EA	9,150.00000	9,150.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,085.66000	10,085.66
0080 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		1.000 EA	9,250.00000	9,250.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,134.78000	8,134.78
0085 0425 1542 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, >10'		1.000 EA	11,500.00000	11,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	10,836.00000	10,836.00
0090 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	7,286.00000	7,286.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,885.12000	8,885.12
0095 0425 2 62 MANHOLES, P-8, >10'		1.000 EA	10,853.00000	10,853.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	11,886.47000	11,886.47
0100 0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	1,826.00000	1,826.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,162.92000	3,162.92
0105 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		5.000 EA	1,685.00000	8,425.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	3,162.92000	15,814.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0110 0425 7 MANHOLE COVER- REPLACE		1.000 EA	1,452.85000	1,452.85	3,850.00000	3,850.00	1,395.14000	1,395.14
0115 0425 8 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	1,868.00000	1,868.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,162.92000	3,162.92
0120 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	2,685.00000	2,685.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00	2,882.42000	2,882.42
0125 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		1.000 EA	985.00000	985.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,721.70000	1,721.70
0130 0425 15 42 INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET		1.000 EA	1,285.00000	1,285.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,721.70000	1,721.70
0135 0425 15 51 INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET		1.000 EA	3,465.00000	3,465.00	8,750.00000	8,750.00	4,565.42000	4,565.42
0140 0425 15 52 INLET TOP, REPLACE, DITCH BOTTOM INLET		1.000 EA	3,290.00000	3,290.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,565.42000	4,565.42
0145 0425 16 11 DRAINAGE MANHOLE- REPLACE TOP AND RIM		1.000 EA	2,290.00000	2,290.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,433.57000	5,433.57
0150 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		10.000 EA	225.00000	2,250.00	1,250.00000	12,500.00	2,882.42000	28,824.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0155 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		5.000 EA	325.00000	1,625.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00	4,323.63000	21,618.15
0160 0425 78 INLET CAP, PRECAST		1.000 EA	1,850.00000	1,850.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,212.55000	4,212.55
0165 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,671.76000	13,358.80
0170 0430173118 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18", GUTTER DRAIN		50.000 LF	79.80000	3,990.00	70.00000	3,500.00	115.20000	5,760.00
0175 0430173124 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24", GUTTER DRAIN		50.000 LF	121.00000	6,050.00	80.00000	4,000.00	140.99000	7,049.50
0180 0430173136 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36", GUTTER DRAIN		50.000 LF	208.95000	10,447.50	95.00000	4,750.00	184.35000	9,217.50
0185 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		50.000 LF	82.31000	4,115.50	195.00000	9,750.00	108.99000	5,449.50
0190 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		50.000 LF	122.40000	6,120.00	225.00000	11,250.00	133.32000	6,666.00
0195 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		50.000 LF	190.42000	9,521.00	240.00000	12,000.00	168.03000	8,401.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0200 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		50.000 LF	235.44000	11,772.00	300.00000	15,000.00	200.06000	10,003.00
0205 0430174148 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"SD		50.000 LF	305.00000	15,250.00	350.00000	17,500.00	301.63000	15,081.50
0210 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	105.00000	525.00	500.00000	2,500.00	392.70000	1,963.50
0215 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	135.00000	1,350.00	500.00000	5,000.00	448.80000	4,488.00
0220 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	194.00000	1,940.00	480.00000	4,800.00	673.20000	6,732.00
0225 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	215.00000	1,075.00	550.00000	2,750.00	785.40000	3,927.00
0230 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	555.00000	2,775.00	1,009.80000	5,049.00
0235 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	650.00000	3,250.00	675.00000	3,375.00	1,234.20000	6,171.00
0240 0430821 41 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	700.00000	3,500.00	675.00000	3,375.00	1,458.60000	7,293.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0245 0430821 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	752.00000	3,760.00	725.00000	3,625.00	1,795.20000	8,976.00
0250 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	1,050.00000	5,250.00	755.00000	3,775.00	2,019.60000	10,098.00
0255 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	1,210.00000	6,050.00	815.00000	4,075.00	2,468.40000	12,342.00
0260 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		5.000 CY	188.00000	940.00	300.00000	1,500.00	256.38000	1,281.90
0265 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		5.000 EA	2,150.00000	10,750.00	2,150.00000	10,750.00	2,765.09000	13,825.45
0270 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		5.000 EA	3,200.00000	16,000.00	2,800.00000	14,000.00	3,132.46000	15,662.30
0275 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		5.000 EA	3,620.00000	18,100.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	3,622.27000	18,111.35
0280 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		5.000 EA	4,400.00000	22,000.00	3,250.00000	16,250.00	3,692.95000	18,464.75
0285 0430984141 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" SD		5.000 EA	6,215.00000	31,075.00	3,850.00000	19,250.00	7,984.07000	39,920.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0290 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		5.000 EA	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,721.76000	13,608.80
0295 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10.000 CY	1,134.00000	11,340.00	2,800.00000	28,000.00	568.74000	5,687.40
0300 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00	2,250.00000	11,250.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0305 0443 70 3 FRENCH DRAIN, 18"		50.000 LF	252.00000	12,600.00	210.00000	10,500.00	115.20000	5,760.00
0310 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		50.000 LF	32.00000	1,600.00	65.00000	3,250.00	84.15000	4,207.50
0315 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		75.000 LF	30.00000	2,250.00	65.00000	4,875.00	72.93000	5,469.75
0320 0520 2 1 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A		75.000 LF	31.50000	2,362.50	48.00000	3,600.00	84.15000	6,311.25
0325 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		75.000 LF	34.00000	2,550.00	70.00000	5,250.00	84.15000	6,311.25
0330 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		50.000 LF	31.65000	1,582.50	65.00000	3,250.00	84.15000	4,207.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0335 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		10.000 LF	45.60000	456.00	60.00000	600.00	321.90000	3,219.00
0340 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		100.000 LF	37.88000	3,788.00	48.00000	4,800.00	97.69000	9,769.00
0345 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		10.000 SY	63.00000	630.00	80.00000	800.00	632.58000	6,325.80
0350 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		10.000 SY	72.00000	720.00	120.00000	1,200.00	632.58000	6,325.80
0355 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		40.000 SY	74.00000	2,960.00	120.00000	4,800.00	186.20000	7,448.00
0360 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		20.000 SF	54.85000	1,097.00	42.00000	840.00	44.88000	897.60
0365 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		10.000 TN	155.00000	1,550.00	220.00000	2,200.00	473.37000	4,733.70
0370 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		1.000 AC	3,585.00000	3,585.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,976.00000	8,976.00
0375 E110 70 REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT		10.000 SY	18.50000	185.00	125.00000	1,250.00	191.81000	1,918.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0380 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		500.000 LF	2.25000	1,125.00	12.00000	6,000.00	7.27000	3,635.00
0385 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		5.000 EA	325.00000	1,625.00	325.00000	1,625.00	280.50000	1,402.50
0390 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		5.000 EA	650.00000	3,250.00	1,850.00000	9,250.00	420.75000	2,103.75
0395 E425 73 3 FRAME AND GRATE (F&I)		1.000 EA	1,485.00000	1,485.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,562.12000	1,562.12
0400 E425 73 4 RESET EXISTING FRAME AND GRATE		5.000 EA	1,090.00000	5,450.00	550.00000	2,750.00	576.48000	2,882.40
0405 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00	84.15000	420.75
0410 E425 73 7 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		5.000 EA	978.00000	4,890.00	1,550.00000	7,750.00	1,698.48000	8,492.40
0415 E425 73 8 MANHOLE COVER		5.000 EA	650.00000	3,250.00	1,550.00000	7,750.00	1,417.98000	7,089.90
0420 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		100.000 LF	13.00000	1,300.00	18.00000	1,800.00	6.73000	673.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0425 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		100.000 LF	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	11.22000	1,122.00
0430 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		100.000 LF	24.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	2,500.00	13.46000	1,346.00
0435 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		70.000 LF	24.00000	1,680.00	30.00000	2,100.00	17.95000	1,256.50
0440 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		60.000 LF	40.00000	2,400.00	35.00000	2,100.00	31.42000	1,885.20
0445 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		2.000 CY	1,285.00000	2,570.00	1,275.00000	2,550.00	1,721.71000	3,443.42
0450 E524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR		35.000 CY	295.00000	10,325.00	90.00000	3,150.00	609.92000	21,347.20
0455 E524 2 1 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR		35.000 CY	295.00000	10,325.00	125.00000	4,375.00	609.92000	21,347.20
0460 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		1,000.000 SY	1.65000	1,650.00	0.32000	320.00	1.68000	1,680.00
0465 E575 1 SODDING		1,000.000 SY	3.50000	3,500.00	10.00000	10,000.00	3.09000	3,090.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAGNIAPPE CONTRACTING AND PAVING LLC		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN			Section Totals:		\$471,756.85	\$598,685.00	\$719,109.15	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$471,756.85		\$598,685.00		719,109.15	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		50.000 CY	122.00000	6,100.00	39.00000	1,950.00		
0010 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		500.000 LF	1.00000	500.00	1.75000	875.00		
0015 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		100.000 LF	1.00000	100.00	15.00000	1,500.00		
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		100.000 SY	100.00000	10,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00		
0025 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		100.000 CY	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00		
0030 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		40.000 CY	100.00000	4,000.00	35.00000	1,400.00		
0035 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		100.000 CY	300.00000	30,000.00	350.00000	35,000.00		
0040 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		20.000 SY	150.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0045 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		10.000 TN	500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0050 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		15.000 TN	500.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	7,500.00		
0055 0400 2 1 CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS		10.000 CY	3,500.00000	35,000.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00		
0060 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 CF	100.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00		
0065 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		5.000 CF	100.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00		
0070 0425 1501 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, <10'		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0075 0425 1502 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, >10'		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0080 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0085 0425 1542 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, >10'		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0090 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0095 0425 2 62 MANHOLES, P-8, >10'		1.000 EA	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0100 0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0105 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		5.000 EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
0110 0425 7 MANHOLE COVER- REPLACE		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
0115 0425 8 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	4,400.00000	4,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0120 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	6,400.00000	6,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0125 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		1.000 EA	6,400.00000	6,400.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0130 0425 15 42 INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET		1.000 EA	6,400.00000	6,400.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
0135 0425 15 51 INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET		1.000 EA	6,400.00000	6,400.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0140 0425 15 52 INLET TOP, REPLACE, DITCH BOTTOM INLET		1.000 EA	6,400.00000	6,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0145 0425 16 11 DRAINAGE MANHOLE- REPLACE TOP AND RIM		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0150 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	60,000.00		
0155 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		5.000 EA	600.00000	3,000.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00		
0160 0425 78 INLET CAP, PRECAST		1.000 EA	3,800.00000	3,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0165 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
0170 0430173118 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18", GUTTER DRAIN		50.000 LF	300.00000	15,000.00	300.00000	15,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0175 0430173124 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24", GUTTER DRAIN		50.000 LF	300.00000	15,000.00	325.00000	16,250.00		
0180 0430173136 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36", GUTTER DRAIN		50.000 LF	300.00000	15,000.00	350.00000	17,500.00		
0185 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		50.000 LF	300.00000	15,000.00	200.00000	10,000.00		
0190 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		50.000 LF	300.00000	15,000.00	235.00000	11,750.00		
0195 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		50.000 LF	300.00000	15,000.00	275.00000	13,750.00		
0200 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		50.000 LF	361.00000	18,050.00	300.00000	15,000.00		
0205 0430174148 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"SD		50.000 LF	400.00000	20,000.00	350.00000	17,500.00		
0210 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0215 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	75,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0220 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00	7,500.00000	75,000.00		
0225 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	2,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0230 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	2,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0235 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	2,800.00000	14,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0240 0430821 41 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	2,800.00000	14,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0245 0430821 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	3,300.00000	16,500.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0250 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	3,300.00000	16,500.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0255 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	4,000.00000	20,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0260 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		5.000 CY	480.00000	2,400.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0265 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		5.000 EA	2,800.00000	14,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
0270 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		5.000 EA	2,800.00000	14,000.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00		
0275 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		5.000 EA	3,300.00000	16,500.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00		
0280 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		5.000 EA	3,600.00000	18,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0285 0430984141 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" SD		5.000 EA	4,800.00000	24,000.00	11,000.00000	55,000.00		
0290 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		5.000 EA	3,800.00000	19,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
0295 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10.000 CY	3,000.00000	30,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00		
0300 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		5.000 EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00		
0305 0443 70 3 FRENCH DRAIN, 18"		50.000 LF	600.00000	30,000.00	275.00000	13,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0310 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		50.000 LF	100.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	2,000.00		
0315 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		75.000 LF	100.00000	7,500.00	42.00000	3,150.00		
0320 0520 2 1 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A		75.000 LF	100.00000	7,500.00	40.00000	3,000.00		
0325 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		75.000 LF	100.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	3,750.00		
0330 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		50.000 LF	100.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	2,000.00		
0335 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		10.000 LF	144.00000	1,440.00	60.00000	600.00		
0340 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		100.000 LF	100.00000	10,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00		
0345 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		10.000 SY	200.00000	2,000.00	70.00000	700.00		
0350 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		10.000 SY	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0355 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		40.000 SY	175.00000	7,000.00	130.00000	5,200.00		
0360 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		20.000 SF	100.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00		
0365 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		10.000 TN	800.00000	8,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
0370 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		1.000 AC	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0375 E110 70 REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT		10.000 SY	50.00000	500.00	750.00000	7,500.00		
0380 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		500.000 LF	20.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	50,000.00		
0385 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00		
0390 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
0395 E425 73 3 FRAME AND GRATE (F&I)		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0400 E425 73 4 RESET EXISTING FRAME AND GRATE		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00		
0405 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
0410 E425 73 7 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
0415 E425 73 8 MANHOLE COVER		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00		
0420 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		100.000 LF	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00		
0425 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		100.000 LF	30.00000	3,000.00	35.00000	3,500.00		
0430 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		100.000 LF	35.00000	3,500.00	45.00000	4,500.00		
0435 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		70.000 LF	44.00000	3,080.00	55.00000	3,850.00		
0440 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		60.000 LF	60.00000	3,600.00	65.00000	3,900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Z59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0445 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		2.000 CY	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00		
0450 E524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR		35.000 CY	200.00000	7,000.00	500.00000	17,500.00		
0455 E524 2 1 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR		35.000 CY	200.00000	7,000.00	1,000.00000	35,000.00		
0460 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		1,000.000 SY	3.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00		
0465 E575 1 SODDING		1,000.000 SY	15.00000	15,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00		
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$882,970.00		\$1,501,875.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$882,970.00		\$1,501,875.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3Z59-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.